== =1 K IB

IN—=YUX b
PARTS LIST

LSWN-3 1)—X
LSWN-3 Series

BELRLIEVLVERE., BEHA LTS

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.






B X

CONTENTS

Page
KE  sesssssssesassssssrssazssassssssassssasasassas 1,2
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
/{njogxygﬁ{% .............................................. 3’ 4
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)
ﬁ@]#iiﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁé .............................................. 5, 6
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)
Z’f‘)?\ _—_]_F‘@{% .............................................. 7.8
SWITCH, CABLE
ZCEREH®R =0 rereresssessissessssssesssssssascsssasasranaas 9,10
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM
HE&I .............................................. 11,12

ACCESSORIES




X5
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER




K5
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

HaEs| AR
No | PARTS Nof QTY LLES DESCRIPTION
1 140551 [IRESE KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 1 | RS L KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 1 | XBiEHARL HINGE SCREW
4 113059 1 | 534 SPRING
5 | 25223 1 | BEtEHil SCREW 1/4X28




AN NS
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)




Ny T2y BER
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

BRES| BN
No | PARTS No| QTY A DESCRIPTION
1 140573C I YVErVEYSZPZERS Y BACK TACK CYLINDER COMPLETE
2 | 40573 [ WA R/E- I E7 Je iy Y ) BACK TACK CYLINDER
3 160123-02| 1 |BEEMFRAL—F JOINT
4 160123-03( 1 |1 LY SILENCER
5 | 28024 4 |27 FiEHRLE SCREW M5X0.8 L=45.0
6 | 90625 4 | 7Y UFEHRLTY v — WASHER
7 (40572 1 | EHYr Tk BACK TACK CYLINDER CONNECTING BAR
8 [4135 T | ERE Yy I MR R M NUT M5X0. 8
9 | 30804 1 | EES v 7 FABFY M6 NUT M6X1.0
10 | 40571 1 | ERJayy BACK TACK CYLINDER CRANK CONNECTION
11 1 34410 T | YU UEERE Y PIN .
12 | 4839 2 | DY EBE VLSO (EfS-- ¢4) | RETAINING RING (¢ 4)
13 | 34412 TSI EEREEDE BACK TACK CYLINDER CRANK
14 110754 1 | DI UEERESERARL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 1=16.0
15 |BS07375 | 1 [ NwHLNR—=RTY2y FEED REVERSE LEVER BACK TACK SPRING
16 | B140063 | 1 | /Ny o LN—RTY SR Fwsi— | FEED REVERSE LEVER BACK TACK SPRING STOPPER
17 | B140063 | 1 | /Ny & LiA—RX b wii— STOPPER PIN
18 (B1563132 | 1 | NI LN=Xby/—Fa—T STOPPER PIN TUBE
19 117095 1 | 1tHER (ERZ---8mm) RETAINING RING (8mm)
20 | 40575 IR RAS R AVVACY | FEED REVERSE SHAFT
21 | 40574 T Xy Ln— FEED REVERSE LEVER
22 | 34451 PRy Ln—%21F8 FEED REVERSE LEVER HOOK PLATE
23 | 34452 T [Ny Ln—2FT®iEHRL SCREW ~ M5X0.8 L=12.0




BHEWA EIFER

AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)




BEH 2 L IFRR
AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM (PNEUMATIC)

BRES|BHY

No | PARTS No RES DESCRIPTION
1 | 40554 NIEE A ES O FOOT LIFTER CYLINDER

2 | 40552 1 | Fvsaiavy PUSH BLOCK

3 | 35498 2 |BRE#FVa—FTIR JOINT (ELBOW), (SHORT)

4 160123-03| 1 (Y4 LY SILENCER

5 140555 1 | BE#FOITTILR JOINT (ELBOW), (LONG)

6 | 40553 1| YUV ETSTy b FOOT LIFTER GYLINDER BRACKET
7 128031 4 (7o) vFiEHRL SCREW M6X1.0 L=14.0

8 | 10599 4 |7 oFEDR LTy v— WASHER

9 | 30066 2 | E TS5y bk L SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

10 | 10699 2 | VYV E TSy bk LT v v— | WASHER




RAYF . a—FE%
SWITCH, CABLE




AAvF, 21— FBEE

SWITCH, CABLE

LTS E=E
No | PARTS Noj QTY LE DESCRIPTION
8 | 30022 3 | =052 T M) CABLE COVER (SMALL)
9 8040 3 |\ r—TNo 5270 EHaal SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0
10 { 30025 3|\ 7r—TNo 32T UM tkHBR LTy v— | WASHER
11139293 1 | REVRALYF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
13 | 36431 1 |RAYFTS5v bk PUSH BUTTON SWITCH BRACKET
14112418 2 | RAYF TS5y bbb SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
15| 16287 2 |RAYF TS5y bEHRLTYy v — WASHER
16 | 36442 1 | R4y FhN— SWITCH COVER
17 139295 2 |[axrVB2EY PIN CONTACT
18 | 39296 2 |axroBEVHN— PIN CONTACT COVER
19 | 40146 1 | RAyFTr—TIL CABLE (2 LINES)
20 | 60543 2 |3axrvHREY PIN CONTACT
21 | 60466 1 (39 %15P CONNECTOR (15P)
22 | 60479 1 |3y %2Hh/3—15P CONNECTOR COVER (15P)




Z= [T R %
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM




ZEEEF
AIR PRESSER MECHANISM

MBS | B
No | PARTS Noj QTY i DESCRIPTION
1 30727 1 |b¥xalb—% REGULATOR
2 130733 1 |EAHE PRESSURE GAUGE
3 | 70566 1 a”’*ﬂi%z FL—k (¢6) JOINT
4 130744 1 [=vy T NIPPLE
5 130728 1 [LF¥aL—2TI345vk REGULATOR BRACKET
6 30729 2 (757 v bEHRL SCREW M6X1.0 L=12.0
7 130730 2 |72y bRy b NUT M6X1.0
8 | 28578 2 |72y FEDRLRTY T Ty v— SPRING WASHER
9 | 10599 2 |72y bR LTy S v— WASHER
10 | 40558 1 |9L%>F a—7 (¢6-800mm) URETHANE TUBE (¢ 6-800mm)
11 ] 307206 1 | B (2:%) # SOLENOID VALVE COMPLETE (2 STATIONS)
12 | 70567 | [BREBRFTILR(D6) JOINT (ELBOW)
13 [30720-02| 2 |Y4A L ¥ SILENCER
14 (30720-03| 1 [FSTC1 (INyoRvY) PLUG C1 (BACK TACK)
15 (30720-03| 1 TS5 5C1 (BEZ LIF) PLUG C1 (FOOT LIFTER)
16 | 39374 1 [BEMFRAML—FR20UNv IR 97) JOINT G2 (BACK TACK)
17139374 1 [BEEMFRLL— FC2(BEHZ EITF) JOINT G2 (FOOT LIFTER)
18 | 40557-01| 1 [#—TII (RNvoBvY) CABLE (BACK TACK)
19 130186 2 |1ARVBEY PIN CONTACT
20 { 40557-01( 1 (—7JJv (HEHIWZ LIF) CABLE (FOOT LIFTER)
211 30186 [ = B 7 PIN CONTACT
22 1 30185 1 |2y %6P CONNECTOR 6P
23 | 40147 1 [PLB220Fa—T(d4-520mm, /3% %% ) |URETHANE TUBE (¢ 4-520mm, BACK TACK)
24 | 40148 1 |2LBFa—T(p4-7120mm, BENRZ E£(F) |URETHANE TUBE (¢ 4-720mm, FOOT LIFTER)
25 [ 8130 4 |BiiFFmAsC WOOD SCREW
26 | 30750 2 |9LAVFa—TRERN\V K URETHANE TUBE TIE
27 [ 30750 1 {r—TJIVEfERNY R CABLE TIE
28 | 30151 1 |39 5H/3— 6P CONNECTOR COVER (6P)

__.10_.




ACCESSORIES

)& m

_11_



& fn

AGCESSORIES
BaEs | BY

No | PARTS No| QTY B DESCRIPTION

3 |28138 2 [ NILEA—F (A) kL SCREW  MoX1 [=10.0
4 110599 2 |k LTy v— WASHER

6 | 28138 2 | RNILEA—F (B) kHRL SCREW  Meéx1 L=10.0
7 110599 2 | EHRLITY Y v— WASHER

8 [37288 2 | NIV A—F (B) EERLC SCREW ~ M4X0.7 L=5.0
10 | 37288 2 | NILEA—F (C) kRl SCREW ~ M4X0.7 L=5.0
12 115081 2 | RNIWEH—F (D) RKBL WOOD SCREW

13 111142 2 | KBLIvov— WASHER

14 111830 1 | NILR#A—F (D) YyTEhl THUMB SCREW

16 140112 T [RJLbH—F (#) BELT GUARD COMP.

16 { 17529 1 | RHBXAE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

17 137102 2 | BRHSBXAEERES Y b NUT M6X1

18 131613 1 |BEEI—FISVT CABLE CLAMP

19 | 34629 T [3—=FO50 TR LESNINIT—F (C) k&1L | SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0

_‘]2_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2—13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./

tTAO—3LoK%A 1t
T273-0018 FEEfMmiET RET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&ESE : 050-3535—-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E—-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp

(ENESR)

Parts No. PBA-0024(0718)
Rev. 2.1



